

St. Clair County Road Commission
 2026 Church Road Reconstruction
 St. Clair County, Michigan
 June 11, 2026—10:00am Bid Opening

	Bidder	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y/N
1.	M.L Chartier Excavating, Inc.	2,391,315.13	Y
2.	Raymond Excavating	2,605,752.00	Y
3.	Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.		
4.	All Star Power Excavation LLC		
5.	Teltow Contracting, Inc	3,037,460.37	Y
6.	T.G. Priehs LLC		
7.	C & P Construction Co., Inc		
8.	Hutch Paving		
9.	Springline Excavating, Inc.		
10.	Ajax Paving Industries		
11.	Pamar Enterprises, Inc		
12.	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	2,673,932.60	Y
13.	Easter Asphalt Co. Inc		
14.	Asphalt Specialists Inc		
15.	Superior Contracting Group, LLC	3,087,387.46	Y

St. Clair County Road Commission
2026 Church Road Reconstruction
St. Clair County, Michigan
June 11, 2026—10:00am Bid Opening

16.	Astec Asphalt, Inc		
17.	Angelo Iafrate Construction Company		
18.	Cadillac Asphalt Llc.		
19.	Dan Excavating, Inc.		

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610882
Description: Road Reconstruction, HMA Pavement, Storm Sewer, Ditching, Pavement Markings, and Site Restoration
Location: Church Road Marine City Hwy to Meisner Road, Casco Twp.
Projects(s): 610882

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,423,142.65	1.33%	0.00%
1	(08915) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$2,391,315.13	0.00%	-1.31%
2	(00610) Raymond Excavating Company	\$2,605,752.00	8.96%	7.53%
3	(08208) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	\$2,673,932.60	11.81%	10.34%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.		(2) Raymond Excavating Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$119,772.36	\$119,772.36
	Mobilization, Max \$125,000								
0002	2030001	39	Ea	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$370.00	\$14,430.00	\$900.00	\$35,100.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030002	23	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$715.00	\$16,445.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0004	2030003	5	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,356.00	\$6,780.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch								
0005	2040025	1,240	Ft	\$5.00	\$6,200.00	\$6.45	\$7,998.00	\$3.00	\$3,720.00
	Fence, Rem								
0006	2047011	349	Syd	\$10.00	\$3,490.00	\$6.60	\$2,303.40	\$8.00	\$2,792.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0007	2047050	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	_ Block Drive Posts, Rem & Replace								
0008	2047050	4	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Headwall, Rem								
0009	2047051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$37,160.00	\$37,160.00
	_ Clearing, Modified								
0010	2050016	10,659	Cyd	\$15.00	\$159,885.00	\$14.35	\$152,956.65	\$17.00	\$181,203.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0011	2057021	3,091	Cyd	\$20.00	\$61,820.00	\$30.00	\$92,730.00	\$32.00	\$98,912.00
	_ Embankment, CIP, Modified								
0012	2080012	528	Ft	\$15.00	\$7,920.00	\$23.85	\$12,592.80	\$20.00	\$10,560.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0013	2090001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	Project Cleanup								
0014	3027031	12,675	Ton	\$32.00	\$405,600.00	\$32.85	\$416,373.75	\$40.25	\$510,168.75
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.		(2) Raymond Excavating Company	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	3077031	415	Ton	_ Approach, CI II, Modified	\$50.00	\$20,750.00	\$48.50	\$20,127.50	\$42.50	\$17,637.50
0017	4017001	826	Ft	_ Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch, Modified	\$40.00	\$33,040.00	\$69.00	\$56,994.00	\$70.50	\$58,233.00
0018	4017001	248	Ft	_ Culv, CI F, CSP, 24 inch, Modified	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$76.50	\$18,972.00	\$85.00	\$21,080.00
0019	4017001	66	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 21 inch x 15 inch, Modified	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$67.00	\$4,422.00	\$72.00	\$4,752.00
0020	4017001	60	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 28 inch x 20 inch, Modified	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$77.00	\$4,620.00	\$86.25	\$5,175.00
0021	4017001	264	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 35 inch x 24 inch, Modified	\$60.00	\$15,840.00	\$83.00	\$21,912.00	\$98.50	\$26,004.00
0022	4017001	186	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 42 inch x 29 inch, Modified	\$70.00	\$13,020.00	\$102.50	\$19,065.00	\$124.50	\$23,157.00
0023	4017001	554	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 64 inch x 43 inch, Special	\$250.00	\$138,500.00	\$164.50	\$91,133.00	\$209.00	\$115,786.00
0024	4017001	160	Ft	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 71 inch x 47 inch, Special	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$205.00	\$32,800.00	\$273.00	\$43,680.00
0025	4027001	232	Ft	_ Sewer, CSP Arch CI A, 21 inch x 15 inch, Modified	\$55.00	\$12,760.00	\$67.85	\$15,741.20	\$75.00	\$17,400.00
0026	4030040	1	Ea	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$686.00	\$686.00
0027	4037050	1	Ea	_ Steel Catch Basin	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,939.00	\$3,939.00
0028	4040073	10	Ft	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
0029	5010061	150	Ton	HMA Approach	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$173.30	\$25,995.00	\$173.30	\$25,995.00
0030	5012013	5,687	Ton	HMA, 3EML	\$85.00	\$483,395.00	\$86.46	\$491,698.02	\$86.46	\$491,698.02
0031	5012025	3,664	Ton	HMA, 4EML	\$90.00	\$329,760.00	\$92.88	\$340,312.32	\$92.88	\$340,312.32

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.		(2) Raymond Excavating Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8070095	46	Ea	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$141.00	\$6,486.00	\$175.00	\$8,050.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0034	8112147	3,639	Ft	\$0.35	\$1,273.65	\$0.40	\$1,455.60	\$0.40	\$1,455.60
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0035	8120012	12	Ea	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$840.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0036	8120013	12	Ea	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.12
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0037	8120170	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0038	8120252	25	Ea	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0039	8120253	25	Ea	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0040	8120350	286	Sft	\$4.50	\$1,287.00	\$3.00	\$858.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0041	8120351	286	Sft	\$1.00	\$286.00	\$1.00	\$286.00	\$0.01	\$2.86
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0042	8120352	122	Sft	\$6.50	\$793.00	\$7.00	\$854.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0043	8120353	122	Sft	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$0.01	\$1.22
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0044	8137011	50	Syd	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
	_ Riprap, Cobble								
0045	8162002	20,326	Syd	\$7.00	\$142,282.00	\$4.90	\$99,597.40	\$6.34	\$128,866.84
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B								
0046	8162003	14,554	Syd	\$8.00	\$116,432.00	\$4.98	\$72,478.92	\$6.34	\$92,272.36
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C								
0047	8162004	5,359	Syd	\$10.00	\$53,590.00	\$8.78	\$47,052.02	\$10.25	\$54,929.75
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D								

0048 8217050	3 Ea	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$441.00	\$1,323.00
_ Monument Box, Modified							
Bid Totals:			\$2,423,142.65		\$2,391,315.13		\$2,605,752.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max \$125,000										
0002	2030001	39	Ea	\$500.00	\$19,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0003	2030002	23	Ea	\$600.00	\$13,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch										
0004	2030003	5	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch										
0005	2040025	1,240	Ft	\$5.00	\$6,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Fence, Rem										
0006	2047011	349	Syd	\$12.00	\$4,188.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified										
0007	2047050	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Block Drive Posts, Rem & Replace										
0008	2047050	4	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Headwall, Rem										
0009	2047051	1	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Clearing, Modified										
0010	2050016	10,659	Cyd	\$18.00	\$191,862.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Excavation, Earth										
0011	2057021	3,091	Cyd	\$14.00	\$43,274.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Embankment, CIP, Modified										
0012	2080012	528	Ft	\$20.00	\$10,560.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone										
0013	2090001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Project Cleanup										
0014	3027031	12,675	Ton	\$32.00	\$405,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified										
0015	3077031	415	Ton	\$40.00	\$16,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified										
0016	3077031	1,157	Ton	\$48.00	\$55,536.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified										

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
0017	4017001	_ Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch, Modified	826	Ft	\$45.00	\$37,170.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0019	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 21 inch x 15 inch, Modified	66	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,960.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0020	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 28 inch x 20 inch, Modified	60	Ft	\$75.00	\$4,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0021	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 35 inch x 24 inch, Modified	264	Ft	\$75.00	\$19,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0022	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 42 inch x 29 inch, Modified	186	Ft	\$100.00	\$18,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0023	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 64 inch x 43 inch, Special	554	Ft	\$175.00	\$96,950.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0024	4017001	_ Culv, CSP Arch CI F, 71 inch x 47 inch, Special	160	Ft	\$265.00	\$42,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0025	4027001	_ Sewer, CSP Arch CI A, 21 inch x 15 inch, Modified	232	Ft	\$60.00	\$13,920.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0026	4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0027	4037050	_ Steel Catch Basin	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0028	4040073	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	10	Ft	\$25.00	\$250.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0029	5010061	HMA Approach	150	Ton	\$160.00	\$24,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0030	5012013	HMA, 3EML	5,687	Ton	\$101.00	\$574,387.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0031	5012025	HMA, 4EML	3,664	Ton	\$112.00	\$410,368.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0032	8070095	Post, Mailbox	46	Ea	\$200.00	\$9,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		
0033	8112145	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White	21,090	Ft	\$0.50	\$10,545.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0034	8112147	3,639	Ft			\$0.40	\$1,455.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0036	8120013	12	Ea			\$1.00	\$12.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0037	8120170	1	LSUM			\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0038	8120252	25	Ea			\$23.00	\$575.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn										
0039	8120253	25	Ea			\$1.00	\$25.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper										
0040	8120350	286	Sft			\$5.00	\$1,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0041	8120351	286	Sft			\$1.00	\$286.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0042	8120352	122	Sft			\$10.00	\$1,220.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn										
0043	8120353	122	Sft			\$1.00	\$122.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper										
0044	8137011	50	Syd			\$140.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Riprap, Cobble										
0045	8162002	20,326	Syd			\$7.00	\$142,282.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B										
0046	8162003	14,554	Syd			\$9.00	\$130,986.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C										
0047	8162004	5,359	Syd			\$11.00	\$58,949.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D										
0048	8217050	3	Ea			\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Box, Modified										
Bid Totals:							\$2,673,932.60				